SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDED CHANGES TO NVPS CONSTITUTION/BYLAWS (4/6/10):

CONSTITUTION

Article IV.

1. changed the term "executive board" to "board"

Article VI.

- 1. changed the term "executive board" to "board"
- 2. deleted the following as named appointed board positions: equipment manager, meadowlark representative, meeting facilities coordinator, NVACC representative and PSA representative
- 3. added the President "may" appoint up to five additional board members as necessary

Article VIII.

- 1. changed the term "executive board" to "board"
- 2. defined the "Executive committee" as elected positions plus past president ex-officio.

Article IX.

- 1. changed the term "executive board" to "board"
- 2. added communication of proposed amendments to the membership can be done by either Fotofax or "by both an email to the membership and posting on the NVPS web site at least six (6) days prior to a vote by the general membership"

BYLAWS

Article I.

1. changed the term "executive board" to "board"

Article II.

- changed the term "executive board" to "board"
- 2. added that nominations must be posted on the NVPS web site

Article III.

- 1. changed the term "executive board" to "board"
- 2. added instructions on disposition of NVPS property to VP of Operations duties, in the event of NVPS dissolution.
- 3. added disposition of NVPS funds instructions to Treasurer duties, in the event of NVPS dissolution.

Article IV.

- 1. made it the responsibility of the executive committee to determine the responsibilities of appointed board members
- 2. changed the term "executive board" to "board"

Article V.

1. changed the term "executive board" to "board"

Article VI.

1. added that proposed changes to rules of competition can be communicated to the membership either Fotofax or "by both an email to the membership and posting on the NVPS web site at least six (6) days prior to a vote by the general membership"